SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).4808/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-09-2018 in SA No. 145/1991 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

HRISHIKESH SANTRA (D) THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS & ORS. Petitioner(s) VERSUS

GISPATI ALIAS GURUDAS BHATTACHARYA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

(IA 20750/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 25-03-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anand Grover, Sr. Adv.

> Mr. P.S. Datta, Sr. Adv. Mr. Samyak Gongwal, Adv. Ms. Priyam Cherian, Adv. Ms. Anwesha Saha, Adv.

Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.

Ms. Kakali Roy, Adv.

Mr. Rajan K. Chourasia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment is granted.

Issue notice. Status quo, as of today, shall be maintained in the meantime.

Learned counsel for the Caveator/Respondent is permitted to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

List after four weeks.

Additional documents, if any, be filed in the meantime.

(GEETA AHUJA) COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAILASH CHANDER) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR