SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4808/2019

HRISHIKESH SANTRA (D) THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GISPATI ALIAS GURUDAS BHATTACHARYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date: 26-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anwesha Saha, Adv.

Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajan K. Chourasia, AOR

Mr. Ritesh Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Teejas Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Four weeks' time, as last chance is given to respondent No.1 to file counter affidavit.

The office report states that the learned counsel for the petitioners has filed an application for deletion of respondent Nos. 2 to 77 from the array of the parties. The said application be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar

MG