

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4808/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-09-2018 in SA No. 145/1991 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

HRISHIKESH SANTRA (D) THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GISPATI ALIAS GURUDAS BHATTACHARYA

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-07-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P S Datta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR
Ms. Anwesh Saha, Adv.
Mr. Salim Ansari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P N Misra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Sunder Khatri, Adv.
Mr. Naman Khatri, Adv.
Ms. Priyanshi Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Leave granted.
2. Hearing expedited.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)